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Experience Motorsports

PRELIM. SCHED: 2025 COTA SpeedTour
Circuit of The Americas
October 30, 2025 - November 2, 2025

Last Updated: 9/12/2025 4:05pm
Scan QR code or visit https://svra.com for latest version

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 29

1:00pm
2:00pm

Registration
Load-in

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 30

7:00am -
8:00am -
8:25am -
8:50am -
9:15am -
9:40am -

10:05am -
10:30am -
10:55am -
11:20am -
11:45am -

12:05pm

1:05pm -
1:25pm -
1:50pm -
2:15pm -
2:40pm -
3:05pm -
3:30pm -
3:55pm -
4:20pm -
4:45pm -

5:15pm

5:00pm
8:20am
8:45am
9:10am
9:35am
10:00am
10:25am
10:50am
11:15am
11:40am
12:05pm
- 1:05pm
1:25pm
1:45pm
2:10pm
2:35pm
3:00pm
3:25pm
3:50pm
4:15pm
4:40pm
5:05pm

Registration
Group A - Testing
Group B - Testing
Group C - Testing
Group D - Testing
Group E - Testing
Group A - Testing
Group B - Testing
Group C - Testing
Group D - Testing
Group E - Testing
Lunch

Group A - Testing
Group B - Testing
Group C - Testing
Group D - Testing
Group E - Testing
Group A - Testing
Group B - Testing
Group C - Testing
Group D - Testing
Group E - Testing

Track Walk - Event Participants Only -

Testing

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31

7:00am -
8:00am -
8:30am -
9:00am -

9:30am -
10:00am -
10:30am -
11:00am -
11:30am -
12:10pm -

12:45pm

1:35pm -
2:05pm -
2:35pm -

3:05pm -

5:00pm
8:25am
8:55am
9:25am

9:55am
10:25am
10:55am
11:25am
12:05pm
12:45pm
- 1:35pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm

3:30pm

Registration
Group 2

Groups 6, 8, 12
Groups 5a, 7, 11,
PSSA

Group 10

Group 9

Groups 1, 3,4, 5b
IGT

TA2®

TA/GT

Lunch

Group 2

Groups 6, 8, 12
Groups 5a, 7, 11,
PSSA

Group 10

Practice
Practice

Practice

Practice
Practice
Practice

Qualifying
Optional Test 1
Optional Test 1

Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1

3:35pm - 4:00pm
4:05pm - 4:30pm
4:35pm - 5:00pm
5:05pm - 5:40pm
5:45pm - 6:20pm

Group 9

Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b
IGT

TA2®

TA/GT

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 1

7:30am - 3:00pm
8:00am - 8:25am
8:30am - 8:55am

9:00am - 9:25am
9:30am - 9:55am
10:00am - 10:25am
10:30am - 10:55am
11:00am - 11:25am
11:30am - 11:55am
12:00pm - 12:25pm
12:25pm - 1:25pm

1:25pm - 1:50pm
1:55pm - 2:20pm

2:25pm - 2:50pm
3:00pm - 3:25pm
3:30pm - 3:55pm
4:05pm - 4:30pm
4:35pm - 5:00pm
5:10pm - 5:45pm
5:50pm - 6:25pm

Registration
Groups 6, 8, 12
Groups 5a, 7, 11,
PSSA

Group 10

Group 9

Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b
Group 2

IGT

TA2®

TA/GT

Lunch

Groups 6, 8, 12

Groups 5a, 7, 11,
PSSA

Group 10

Group 9

Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b
Group 2

IGT

TA2®

TA/GT

Qualifying 1
Qualifying 1
Sprint Race 1
Optional Test 2
Optional Test 2

Qualifying 2
Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2
Qualifying 2
Qualifying 2
Qualifying 2
Sprint Race 2
Practice

Practice

Car Show Parade
Laps

Sprint Race 1

Sprint Race 1

Sprint Race 1
Sprint Race 1
Sprint Race 1
Sprint Race 1
Sprint Race 3

Qualifying

Qualifying

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 2

8:00am - 10:00am
8:00am - 9:05am
9:15am - 10:30am

10:40am - 11:05am
11:15am - 11:40am
11:40am - 12:40pm
12:40pm - 1:55pm
2:05pm - 2:30pm
2:40pm - 3:05pm
3:15pm - 3:40pm

3:50pm - 4:15pm

Registration
IGT

CUBE 3 Architecture

TA2® Series

Groups 5a, 7, 11,
PSSA

Groups 6, 8, 12

Lunch Break
TA/GT

Group 10
Group 9
Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b

Group 2

Endurance Race
Race

Bell Gold Helmet
Race

Bell Gold Helmet
Race

Race
Bell Gold Helmet
Race
Bell Gold Helmet
Race
Bell Gold Helmet
Race

Bell Gold Helmet
Race


https://svra.com/dashboard/?lib=schedule&event_ID=1022

