

PRELIM. SCHED: 2025 COTA SpeedTour

Circuit of The Americas October 30, 2025 - November 2, 2025

Last Updated: 9/12/2025 4:05pm

Scan QR code or visit https://svra.com for latest version



WEDNESDAY, C			3:35pm - 4:00pm 4:05pm - 4:30pm	Group 9 Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b	Qualifying 1 Qualifying 1
1:00pm	Registration		4:35pm - 5:00pm	IGT	Sprint Race 1
2:00pm	Load-in		5:05pm - 5:40pm	TA2®	Optional Test 2
THURSDAY, OC	TOBER 30		5:45pm - 6:20pm	TA/GT	Optional Test 2
7:00am - 5:00pm	Registration		SATURDAY, NO		Optional Test 2
8:00am - 8:20am	Group A - <i>Testing</i>		7:30am - 3:00pm	Registration	
8:25am - 8:45am	Group B - Testing		8:00am - 8:25am	Groups 6, 8, 12	Qualifying 2
8:50am - 9:10am	Group C - Testing		8:30am - 8:55am	Groups 5a, 7, 11,	Qualifying 2
9:15am - 9:35am	Group D - <i>Testing</i>		0.504111 0.554111	PSSA	Qualifying 2
9:40am - 10:00am	Group E - <i>Testing</i>		9:00am - 9:25am	Group 10	Qualifying 2
10:05am - 10:25am	Group A - <i>Testing</i>		9:30am - 9:55am	Group 9	Qualifying 2
10:30am - 10:50am	Group B - Testing		10:00am - 10:25am	Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b	Qualifying 2
10:55am - 11:15am	Group C - Testing		10:30am - 10:55am	Group 2	Qualifying 2
11:20am - 11:40am	Group D - <i>Testing</i>		11:00am - 11:25am	IGT	Sprint Race 2
11:45am - 12:05pm	Group E - <i>Testing</i>		11:30am - 11:55am	TA2®	Practice
12:05pm - 1:05pm	Lunch		12:00pm - 12:25pm	TA/GT	Practice
1:05pm - 1:25pm	Group A - <i>Testing</i>		12:25pm - 1:25pm		Car Show Parade
1:25pm - 1:45pm	Group B - Testing			Lunch	Laps
1:50pm - 2:10pm	Group C - Testing		1:25pm - 1:50pm	Groups 6, 8, 12	Sprint Race 1
2:15pm - 2:35pm	Group D - <i>Testing</i>		1:55pm - 2:20pm	Groups 5a, 7, 11,	Conint Dags 1
2:40pm - 3:00pm	Group E - <i>Testing</i>			PSSA	Sprint Race 1
3:05pm - 3:25pm	Group A - <i>Testing</i>		2:25pm - 2:50pm	Group 10	Sprint Race 1
3:30pm - 3:50pm	Group B - Testing		3:00pm - 3:25pm	Group 9	Sprint Race 1
3:55pm - 4:15pm	Group C - Testing		3:30pm - 3:55pm	Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b	Sprint Race 1
4:20pm - 4:40pm	Group D - <i>Testing</i>		4:05pm - 4:30pm	Group 2	Sprint Race 1
4:45pm - 5:05pm	Group E - <i>Testing</i>		4:35pm - 5:00pm	IGT	Sprint Race 3
5:15pm	Track Walk - Event Participant	s Only -	5:10pm - 5:45pm	TA2®	Qualifying
	Testing		5:50pm - 6:25pm	TA/GT	Qualifying
FRIDAY, OCTO			SUNDAY, NOVE	MBER 2	
7:00am - 5:00pm	Registration		8:00am - 10:00am	Registration	
8:00am - 8:25am	Group 2	Practice	8:00am - 9:05am	IGT	Endurance Race
8:30am - 8:55am	Groups 6, 8, 12	Practice	9:15am - 10:30am	CUBE 3 Architecture	Race
9:00am - 9:25am	Groups 5a, 7, 11,	Practice		TA2® Series	Race
0.20	PSSA		10:40am - 11:05am	Groups 5a, 7, 11,	Bell Gold Helmet
9:30am - 9:55am	Group 10	Practice		PSSA	Race
10:00am - 10:25am	Group 9		11:15am - 11:40am	Groups 6, 8, 12	Bell Gold Helmet
10:30am - 10:55am	Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b	Practice	11 40 12 40	·	Race
11:00am - 11:25am	IGT	Qualifying	11:40am - 12:40pm	Lunch Break	
11:30am - 12:05pm		ptional Test 1	12:40pm - 1:55pm	TA/GT	Race
12:10pm - 12:45pm		ptional Test 1	2:05pm - 2:30pm	Group 10	Bell Gold Helmet
12:45pm - 1:35pm	Lunch	0 116 1 4	2:40pm - 3:05pm		Race Bell Gold Helmet
1:35pm - 2:00pm	Group 2	Qualifying 1	2.40pm 3.03pm	Group 9	Race
2:05pm - 2:30pm	Groups 6, 8, 12	Qualifying 1	3:15pm - 3:40pm		Bell Gold Helmet
2:35pm - 3:00pm	Groups 5a, 7, 11, PSSA	Qualifying 1		Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b	Race
3:05pm - 3:30pm	Group 10	Qualifying 1	3:50pm - 4:15pm	Group 2	Bell Gold Helmet Race